



**ROOM NAME LEGEND**

G01	CAFE
G02	SMALL EXHIBITION
G03	AIRLOCK
G04	FIRE PUMP ROOM
G05	FIRE CONTROL ROOM
G06	FEMALE WC
G07	DISABLED WC
G08	MALE WC
G09	CLEANERS STORE
G10	FOYER
G11	FOYER
G12	WORKSHOP - MODEL MAKING SPACE
G13	WORKSHOP - LASER ROOM
G14	WORKSHOP - METAL WORKSHOP
G15	WORKSHOP - SPRAY BOOTH
G16	WORKSHOP - STORAGE
G17	WORKSHOP - WET SPACE
G18	WORKSHOP - DIGITAL CONTROL RM
G19	WORKSHOP - CNC ROUTER
G20	WORKSHOP - MATERIALS LIBRARY
G21	WORKSHOP - ENV. LAB WORKSPACE
G22	WORKSHOP - OFFICE
G23	WORKSHOP - BENCH SPACE
G24	WORKSHOP - MACHINE WORKSHOP
G25	WORKSHOP - LARGE LECTURE THEATRE
G26	AIRLOCK
G27	LIBRARY - SERVICE DESK
G28	LIBRARY - COLLABORATIVE SPACE
G29	LIBRARY - SELF SERVICE CHECKOUT
G30	LIBRARY - QUICK ACCESS
G31	LIBRARY - COLLABORATIVE SPACE
G32	LIBRARY - INDIVIDUAL STUDY
G33	LIBRARY - REFERENCE COLLECTION
G34	LIBRARY - HIGH USE COLLECTION
G35	LIBRARY - RETURNS ROOM
G36	LIBRARY - COLLECTION
G37	EXHIBITION FOYER
G38	COMMS ROOM
G39	PLANT
G40	LARGE EXHIBITION
G41	LARGE EXHIBITION
G42	LARGE EXHIBITION
G43	AIRLOCK
G44	INFORMAL SPACE
G45	AIRLOCK
G46	AIRLOCK
G47	GAS & WATER METER ROOM
G48	EXHIBITION STORE
G49	STAIR
G50	STAIR
G51	STAIR
G52	STAIR

THIS DRAWING IS AN UNCONTROLLED COPY UNLESS STAMPED OTHERWISE

CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY JOB DIMENSIONS BEFORE ANY JOB COMMENCES. ALL SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE SUPERINTENDENT AND MANUFACTURERS SHALL NOT COMMENCE FROM THE RETURN OF UNAWARDED SHOP DRAWINGS ISSUED BY THE CONSULTANT. FLOOR DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALES. THIS DRAWING SHALL BE A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL. RELEVANT CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS VESTED IN NADAAA

**General Notes**

- (S) INDICATES STUD WALL PARTITION TYPE. REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS SCHEDULE
- (WS) INDICATES BLOCKWORK WALL PARTITION TYPE. REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS SCHEDULE
- (GL) INDICATES GLAZED PARTITION WALL TYPE. REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS SCHEDULE
- (A) INDICATES AN ACOUSTIC RATED PARTITION. REFER TO ACOUSTIC CONSULTANT REPORT
- (S) INDICATES A SMOKE SEAL PARTITION. REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS SCHEDULE
- (F) INDICATES A FIRE RATED PARTITION. REFER TO WALL SYSTEMS SCHEDULE
- (PA) PART FINISH TO WALLS TYPICALLY UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE
- (SK) SKIRTING TYPE TYPICALLY UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. REFER TO MATERIALS SCHEDULE FOR DESCRIPTION OF SKIRTING TYPES. NO SKIRTING REQUIRED WHERE JOINTS COINCIDE WITH PARTITIONS. NO SKIRTING TO EXPOSED CONCRETE COLUMNS & REINFORCED CONCRETE WALLS.
- (XXX) PARTITION SETOUTS DIMENSIONED FROM FINISHED FACE TO FINISHED FACE TYPICALLY
- (S) INDICATES A SETOUT POINT
- (AF) ACCESS FLOOR TYPE
- (I) INSULATION TYPE
- (IC) INSTU CONCRETE
- (PC) PRECAST CONCRETE
- (B) BLOCKWORK MASONRY
- (I) INSULATION
- (R) INDICATES A RECESSED FLOOR BOX
- (P) INDICATES AN ACCESS PANEL
- (R) REVISION TAG
- (D) DOOR
- (D) ACTUAL LEVEL (e.g. 1.2...)
- (D) DOOR NUMBER
- (D) SUB-DOOR NO. DOOR WITH ROOM DOOR NO.
- (D) DETAIL NUMBER
- (D) DETAIL CALLOUT
- (S) SHEET REFERENCE NUMBER
- (D) FLOOR WASTE DRAIN

FOR ALL DOOR FINISHES REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE

**STRUCTURAL ADOPTED**

- REFER TO 1000 PLAN SERIES FOR FACADE SETOUTS AND REFERENCES
- REFER TO 8000 PLAN SERIES FOR JOINTERY CODES & 8100 FOR JOINTERY DETAILS
- REFER TO 7100 SERIES FOR INTERNAL ELEVATIONS
- REFER TO 7000 SERIES FOR WALL TYPE DETAILS
- REFER TO 7500 SERIES FOR WALL LINING DETAILS
- REFER TO 8000 SERIES FOR FINISHES & DETAILS
- FOR FINISHES INFORMATION RELATING TO THE HANDING STUDIO ROOM (208, 214 & 408) REFER TO DRAWINGS AR120 - AR148
- FOR FINISHES INFORMATION RELATING TO THE JOSEPH REED FACADE & STUDY SPACE ROOM (247) REFER TO AR160 - AR169
- FOR WORKSPACES LISTED BELOW, REFER TO DETAIL G3 & 4 AND DWG 7173 FOR TYPICAL PARTITION FINISHES & FINISHES:
- SK: 300, 310, 315, 320, 325, 330, 335, 340
- REFER TO MATERIALS SCHEDULE FOR SETOUTS
- DIMENSIONS GENERALLY SET OUT TO FACE OF LINING & WALL TYPE
- ALLOW ONE EMERGENCY BUTTON UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

Rev	Issue	Revision Description	And	Date
V	SG	DRAWING REFERENCE		11.04.14
U	SG	DOOR ANCHORMENTS & VARIOUS UPDATES		08.04.14
T	SG	UPDATES AS CLOUDED		04.04.14
S	SG	UPDATES AS CLOUDED		18.03.14
R	SG	UPDATES AS CLOUDED		17.03.14
Q	SG	UPDATES AS CLOUDED		12.02.14
P	SG	UPDATES AS CLOUDED		06.02.14
N	SG	LARGE EXHIB WALLS & LIGHTING SHELF		04.02.14
M	SG	UPDATES AS CLOUDED		29.01.14
L	SG	UPDATES AS CLOUDED		20.12.13
K	SG	UPDATES AS CLOUDED		11.12.13
J	SG	UPDATES AS CLOUDED		02.12.13
I	SG	UPDATES AS CLOUDED		02.12.13
H	SG	INTERNAL WINDOW NUMBERING ADDED		18.11.13
G	SG	UPDATES AS CLOUDED		14.11.13
F	SG	PARTITION UPDATE - ELEV. TAGS ADDED		13.11.13
E	SG	UPDATES AS CLOUDED		25.10.13
D	SG	PLASTERBOARD PACKAGE UPDATE		18.09.13
C	SG	FACADE JUNCTION DETAIL TAGS ADDED		
C	SG	UPDATES AS CLOUDED		16.09.13
B	SG	ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION UPDATE		23.08.13
A	SG	ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION		20.08.13

**Brookfield MULTIPLEX**

**NADAAA**

NADAAA  
1920 Wellington Street No. 2  
Boston  
Massachusetts  
02118 USA

Telephone  
+1 817 442 8232  
Facsimile  
+1 888 442 1417  
Email  
nadaa@nadaa.com

**John Wardle Architects**

25 Rokeby Street, Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia  
Tel: +61 3 8662 0400 www.johnwardlearchitects.com  
© 2014 John Wardle Architects ABN 83 006 814 268

Client: University of Melbourne  
Parkville Campus

Project: Faculty of Architecture  
Building and Planning

Title: INTERNAL ARRANGEMENT  
GROUND FLOOR PLAN

Project No. 0913 Scale: 1:100 @ A0  
Drawing No. AR1202 Revision: V  
Date: Sept 2011 Drawn: JL Co-Ord: JWI Chk: SG

**FOR CONSTRUCTION**